

AMERICAN MEDICAL STUDENT ASSOCIATION HOUSE OF DELEGATES 2016 RESOLUTION: B1

	Deborah V. Hall MD, National President; Michael Sparks, International Trustee; Joshua Weinstock, Vice President for Internal Affairs; Stefanie Smith, Premedical Trustee; Rinku Skaria, Vice President for Membership; Rita Kuwahara, Vice President for Leadership Development; Perry Tsai, Vice President for Programming Development; Kelly Thibert, National President-Elect
	University of Connecticut School of Medicine; Ross University School of Medicine; Cooper Medical School of Rowan University; University of Missouri; University of Arizona College of Medicine - Tucson; University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill School of Medicine; University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill School of Medicine; Nova Southeastern University College of Osteopathic Medicine
SUBJECT:	Graduate and Professional membership categories
ТҮРЕ:	Resolution of Constitution & Bylaws

WHEREAS the AMSA National President and Student Office Fellows are currently granted lifetime professional membership in AMSA, and;

WHEREAS the professional membership category is not always the correct category over the course of the training and careers of these members;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Constitution and Bylaws, Article III be amended to read:

Professional member: Available to any physician who has completed medical training and has demonstrated a serious interest in the objectives of the organization. Lifetime professional membership is conferred upon all National Presidents and Student Office Fellows.

Graduate member: Available to any person currently engaged in graduate medical education in the U.S. (e.g. current residents and fellows).

All National Presidents and Student Office Fellows shall be given lifetime membership in the organization in the category that is appropriate to their level of training or relationship to the organization at any given time.

Fiscal note: None